509044956 02/25/2025

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI845696

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	EXECUTIVE ORDER 9424, CONFIRMATORY LICENSE			

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
ALSTOM GRID, LLC	09/17/2024	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	ompany Name: UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY		
Street Address:	1000 INDEPENDENCE AVE. S. W.		
City:	WASHINGTON		
State/Country:	DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA		
Postal Code:	20585		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number			
Application Number:	13490708			

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (331)444-0618

Email: Confirmatory.License@science.doe.gov

Correspondent Name: TIMOTHY L HARNEY
Address Line 1: 9800 S. Cass Avenue
Lemont, ILLINOIS 60439

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 13/490,708 PSL

NAME OF SUBMITTER: PAULA LEON

SIGNATURE: /PAULA LEON/

DATE SIGNED: 02/25/2025

Total Attachments: 1

source=13-490,708#page1.tiff

PATENT REEL: 070314 FRAME: 0393

509044956

Patent Docket Number: 286543-US-2

Invention Report Number: 10052285-17-0001

License to the United States Government

Generated on 09/17/2024 with iEdison

RECORDED: 02/25/2025

Sign	and subr	mit the executed document to t	he approprie	ate funding	agency (e.g. upload in iE	dison).		
Title	of Inver	ntion: DISPATCHING VEHIC	CLE-TO-GF	RID ANCIL	LARY SERVICES WIT	H DISCF	RETE SWITCHING	etropologico
Inve	ntor(s): <u>I</u>	Eric Sortomme, Eric :	Sortomme	PONTY STORES SAMENO COLOR STORES STOR		RANGER MANAGASAN IN INCIDENT AND AN AND AN AND AN AND AN AND AND AN AND AN AND AND		
U.S.	Filing/Is	sue Date: 06/07/2012						
Pate	nt or Ap	plication Serial No.: 13/49	0,708	powie z work work work work with a second power work with the second power work with the second power work with the second power work work with the second power with the second power work with the second power	1000 MM 18			
Grar	nt/Contra	act Number(s): DE-OE0000	551					
Fore	ign Appl	lications filed/intended in (co	ountries):	\$000000004				
at 37	CFR 4	n identified above is a Subje 01.14, FAR 52.227-11 or l ant or contract award from	FAR 52.22	7-12 (if ap	oplicable) which are in	cluded ar	mong the terms of	
2.	United S continua All other	nexclusive, nontransferable States the invention descr ations in part, and in any and rights acquired by the Gov ons that are applicable to th	ibed in any d all patent vernment b	y patent a s and re-is	application and in any ssues granted thereon	and all o	divisions, continual at the world; and	tions, and
	Govern ication.	ment is hereby granted ar	n irrevocab	le power	to inspect and make	copies of	f the above-identifi	ed paten
Sign	ed this	17th	day of	Septemb	per / / / / /		, 20 24	
Ву	Richard	d Decristofaro			TUNNIST			
··· <i>y</i>		tional Business Official)	era anno era profesio de la 1846 de 1860 de manerila acceptivalma ana anno escara	ar engage and an arrange and an angle for the analysis and an analysis of the angle and an analysis of the analysis ana	(Signature)	and the second s		anne en
Title	Chief I	P Counsel						
For	ALSTO	OM GRID, LLC	en well a level for the season of the articular and an amount on an include an alternative presenting to	man faminish ilina relacish consend to consend receive resided	ibellingeringsbyweldelline ar ammarlineld llind elend bild och av n. a. die binne, d. n. mannamann m.d. de	And a stranger of the stranger		
		ee/Contractor Organization)					$q(q_{presspheric}(q,q_{pres}),q_{pres}),q_{pres}),q_{pres}),q_{pre}),q_{p$
At	19015	North Creek Parkway						
	Suite 3	300						
	10865	WILLOWS ROAD NE						A 8 6 6 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7
	Lacranina	ess Address)	vary vuor en enema syte eta eta talainen eta				en e	990000000000000000000000000000000000000
	Bothell	I WA 98011						
	(City/S	itate/Zipcode)			and a fairly and a fairly from the same of		10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 1	*** Annaham annaha Banasanaha (ar

PATENT REEL: 070314 FRAME: 0394